dv/dt MOTOR PROTECTION
OUTPUT FILTER
V1k
Limits voltage spikes below 1,000 Volts for
long lead applications
	 • Greatly extends the life of the motor and cable
	 • Specific applications can reach 3,000 feet
	 • 30% reduction in Common Mode Current

C2
One Line Diagram of Patented Design
Part Numbering System
				    V1K    80    A01   EX
Series
Current Rating (amps)
Enclosure
	 A00 = Open
	 A01 = UL Type 1
	 A03 = UL Type 3R
Option A
	 EX = Heavy Duty Model
Properly sized and applied, TCI guarantees that
the V1k will limit motor terminal peak input voltage
to 150% of the bus voltage with a wire lead length
of 1,000 feet and a carrier frequency of 4 kHz.
Maximum lead length and carrier frequency can
vary depending on wire lead type.
If a properly selected, installed and loaded V1k filter
fails to meet the guaranteed performance levels,
TCI will provide the necessary components or
replacement filter at no additional charge.
TCI does not take responsibility for additional
installation or removal costs to include but not
limited to replacement of third party equipment.
Please see TCI web site for minimum system
requirements.
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE
Product Specifications
• Ratings: 2 - 750 amps; 240 V - 600 V
• Carrier Frequency: 1 - 12 kHz
• Fundamental Frequency: 0 - 60 Hz (consult factory
for applications over 8 kHz and/or 60 - 120 Hz
fundamental if the cable lengths exceed 400 feet)
• Efficiency:  > 98%
• Insulation Rating: 600V Class
• Insulation Class:
Class H (180°C) or Class R (220°C)
• Ambient Temperature: 40° C
• Maximum Altitude: 2,000 meters (6,000 feet)
Derating necessary above 2,000 meters
• Agency Approvals: cUL, UL
• Enclosures: Open, UL Type 1, UL Type 3R
• Lead Length: Specific applications can reach 3,000
feet (consult factory for applications above 1,500
feet)
• Operation possible up to 120 Hz output drive
frequency with derating (contact factory for details)
Multiple Motor Applications
DRIVE
MOTOR
MOTOR
MOTOR
V1k
Please see web site for configuration guidelines.
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive
Germantown, WI 53022
USA
Toll Free:   800-824-8282
P:	   414-357-4480
F:	   414-357-4484
Please contact us about
specific products and services.